1
W/DP RD-Q4187-01-A0
Customer Code:
DAPU P/N:  DSO3001-32A-LP3D-161M1328-C
Customer P/N:
COO:
DAPU Customer Approval
Drew Audited  Approved

3 YYWWA YYWW means DATE
A means Internal code
8 Ordering Guide
The naming rules and definitions of DSO3001 are as follows:
Description
A EN
Description
53 5032
32 3225
A
PIN#
PIN 1— EN
PIN 2— NC
B EN
C DRV
PIN 2— EN
PIN 1— NC
PIN 1— DRV
PIN 2— NC
D DRV
PIN 2— DRV
PIN 1— NC
Description
LP LVPECL
LD LVDS
CL CML
HL HSL
C1 CMOS
C2
DUAL CMOS
（in-Phase）
C3
DUAL CMOS
（Complementary）
VDD
1 1.8V
2 2.5V
3 3.3V
LD 3 D
Coupling
D DC
A AC
2 4 5 M 7 6 0
Frequency Description
MXXXXXXX ＜1MHz
DSO3001 32 0
XMXXXXXX 1M F＜10MHz
XXMXXXXX 10M F＜100MHz
XXXMXXXX 100M F＜350MHz
Notes:
1. DSO3001-32A-LD3D-245M7600 means a silicon crystal with 3225 package, 1 pin defined as EN, input voltage 3.3V, output 245.76M
DC-coupled LVDS signal.
2. Recommended Signal Formats and Voltage Combinations
Signal Format VDD Coupling
LVPECL 2.5V/3.3V DC/AC
LVDS 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V DC
CML 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V AC
HCSL(50Ω termination) 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V DC
HCSL(42.5Ω termination) 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V DC
CMOS/Dual CMOS 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V DC
3.  "C " in the end of the P/N is internal identification code(“C” is customized).
C
14
9   Appendix
Recommended Output Terminations
CMOS